2018 YACHTS MIAMI BEACH
OPERATIONAL PLAN
Lane Closure & Bascule Bridge Opening Schedule

BOAT SHOW SET-UP

(One Lane Closure) 9:00 am thru 4:00 pm
Monday, January 18 thru Monday, February 26

ENGINES AND GENERATORS

SET UP: Saturday, January 27 thru Sunday, January 28
(lane closure) 7:00 am thru 3:00 pm

BREAKDOWN: Saturday, February 24 — Sunday, February 25
(lane closure) 7:00 am thru 3:00 pm

SHOW DAYS LANE CLOSURE

Show Days:
Week Days: Thursday, February 15 — Friday, February 16
(lane closure from 9:00 am Thursday to 7:00 am Friday)
(lane closure from 9:00 am Friday to 7:00 am Saturday)
NOTE: Morning Rush Hour Lane Opened from 7:00 am — 9:00 am

Weekend & Holiday: Saturday, February 17 — Monday, February 19
(Lane Closure 24 hours)

BASCULE BRIDGE OPENING SCHEDULE
Move-In/Move-Out Boats

Move-In
Wednesday, February 7 thru Wednesday, February 14

Move-Out
Tuesday, February 20 thru Wednesday, February 21

Weekdays 10:00 am — 4:00 pm (one opening top hour for 10 minutes
Weekends 8:00 am — 4:00 pm (one opening on the hour for 10 minutes)



2018 YACHTS MIAMI BEACH

MITIGATION PROCEDURE

e 100% of our floating dock inventory have now been
replaced with new plastic encased Styrofoam.

e We will have clean up personnel on site with nets to keep
the waterway clean of any debris during show days

e There will be portable cigarette dispenses throughout the
show site to eliminate cigarettes in the water.
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